

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025**=====
NARENDRAKUMAR CHUNILAL JOSHI & ANR.**Versus****LH OF DECD URVASHIBEN RASIKLAL DESAI & ANR.**
=====**Appearance:****MR ANKIT SHAH(6371) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2****MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,1.1**
=====**CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER****Date : 13/11/2025****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Ms.Zeel Raval submits that learned advocate Mr.Vyas is not well and therefore, she needs time. This matter was kept day before yesterday, thereafter, it was adjourned to yesterday at the request of learned advocate Mr.Vyas and again it was kept today at the request of learned advocate Mr.Vyas. Today also Mr.Vyas is not present. In view of the same, let the matter be adjourned on 13.01.2026.

(M. K. THAKKER,J)

ARCHANA S. PILLAI