

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025**

**With**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025**

**In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025**

=====

**NARENDRAKUMAR CHUNILAL JOSHI & ANR.**

**Versus**

**LH OF DECD URVASHIBEN RASIKLAL DESAI & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT P PATEL(3498) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI**

**Date : 08/05/2026**

**ORDER**

Mr. Patel, learned advocate, seeks time.

Time is granted, but lastly. Stand over to **13.07.2026**.

**(J.C. DOSHI, J.)**

*Raj*