

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3327 of 2025

With

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025

In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 3359 of 2025

=====

NARENDRAKUMAR CHUNILAL JOSHI & ANR.

Versus

LH OF DECD URVASHIBEN RASIKLAL DESAI & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR AMIT P PATEL(3498) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR JF MEHTA(461) for the Defendant(s) No. 1.1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 13/07/2026

ORDER

Issue notice to the appellant returnable on 24.8.2026.
Meanwhile, paper book shall be prepared and R & P be called
for from the concerned Court.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SHEKHAR P. BARVE